Look-at-a-Glance

Community Services for Wayne County

_ _EMERGENCY& FINANCIAL ASSISTANCE
911/ Emergencies 911
Abuse Hotlines 800-352-6513
American Red Cross 844-216-8286 526-2900
Branches Domestic Violence Shelter  304-272-9035
Information and Referral 304-528-5660
Contact Rape Crisis Counseling 304-399-1111
Good Samaritan Center 304-453-2961
Poison Control Center 800-222-1222
USDA Rural Development 304-776-5256 ext.117
WYV Bureau for Child Sup. Enforcement 304-272-6311
WYV Dept. of Health and Human Ser.  304-272-6311

Food Assistance:

Dunlow Community Center

Facing Hunger Food bank Hgtn
Lavalette United Methodist Church
Wayne Co. Community Services
Wayne United Methodist Church 304-272-3205
Huntington City Mission 304-523-0293
Information and Referral Ser. (I&R) 304-528-5660
Salvation Army 304-529-2401
Starting Points Family Support Center  304-393-3886
Fort Gay Food Pantry 304-429-0070

304-654-3460
304-523-6029
304-523-5931
304-429- 0070

PUBLIC TRANSPORTATION:
Tri-State Transit Authority 304-529-7433
Tri-River Transit 304-824-2944 877-212-0815

EDUCATIONAL /EMPLOYMENT:

C-K Library 304-453-2462
Cabell Wayne Educare 304-429-6167
Fort Gay Library 304-648-5338
Goodwill Industries 304-525-7034
HEAD START SCACWV 304-697-4600

(Crum, Dunlow, East Lynn, Ft. Gay, Kenova, Ceredo)
Heart of Appalachia Talent Search 304-696-2941

Heart Of Appalachia EOC 304-696-3030
Huntington Junior College of Business 304-697-7550
Huntington Museum of Art 304-529-2701
Jobs & Hope WV 833-784-1385
Mount West Community & Technical 304-710-3140
Southwestern Community Action 304-525-5151
Starting Points 304-393-3886
Tri-State Literacy Council 304-528-5701
Wayne County Public Schools BOE ~ 304-272-5116
Wayne Co. Schools/Parent Educator Resource Center-

304-553-7892 ext. 330
Wayne Library 304-272-3756
WVU Cooperative Extension Service  304-272-6839
Workforce WV 304-528-5525
Workforce WV Wayne Co. Adult Educ. 304-272-2512

Vocational Technical Centers:
Tolsia High School Vo-Tech 304-648-7015
Wayne Co Northern Vo-Tech 304-429-7277

This program is being presented with financial assistance as a grant from the WV Dept. of Health and Human Resources.

HEALTH CARE/DISABILITY/NUTRITION:

Tri-State AIDS Task Force

Cabell Hunt Coalition for Homeless
Cabell Hunt Hospital

Cabell Wayne Assoc for the Blind
Children’s Health Insurance Program
Coordinating Council for Indep. Living
Ebenezer Medical Outreach

Goodwill Industries

Hospice of Huntington

Information and Referral Service
Mildred Mitchell Bateman Hospital
MU Speech and Hearing Clinic
Narcotics Anonymous

Preferred Home Health Care

Prestera Center for Mental Health
ResCare

River Park Hospital

Social Security Administration (US Gov)
Southwestern Community Action
Sweet Run Personal Care Home
Tobacco Prevention
Valley Health Fort Gay

Valley Health Stepptown

Valley Health Wayne
Valley Health Westmoreland

VA Medical Center

Wayne Co. Community Services Org.
Wayne Multi-Purpose Senior Center
Stepptown Multi-Purpose Senior Center
Wayne County Health Department
WIC
WV Dept. of Health & Human Resources

304-522-4357
304-523-2764
304-526-2000
304-522-6991
877-982-2447
304-733-6415
304-529-0753
304-525-7034
304-529-4217
304-528-5660
304-525-7801
304-696-3641
800-766-4442
304-453-3590
304-272-3466
304-429-0100
304-526-9111
866-931-7078
304-525-5151
866-652-8987
304-272-6761
304-648-5544
304-393-4090
304-272-3951
304-781-5800
304-429-6741
304-429-0070
304-272-6060
304-393-4425
304-272-6761
304-272-3951
304-272-6311

PLANNING/OVERSIGHT/ADVOCACY:

FAST (FAST on FACEBOOK) Wayne Co.

Legal Aid of WV www.lawv.net
WV Workforce Investment Bd
United Way of the River Cities
Wayne Family Resource Network

304-697-2070

ext.2521
866-255-4370
304-508-2696
304-523-8929
304-272-6003

Wayne Co Economic Development Authority 304-272-9050

RECREATION: ( see also Education/Cultural)

Beech Fork State Park
Boy Scouts: Tri State Area Council
Girl Scouts Black Diamond Council
C-K Community Center
Cabwaylingo State Forest
Dreamland Pool

East Lynn Lake

WVU Extension Service
Huntington Area CVB CW

304-849-2355

304-525-4831 304-528-5794

304-523-3408
304-345-7722
304-453-1121
304-385-4255
304-453-2206
304-849-9861
304-272-6839
304-525-7333
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SPECIALIZED SERVICES for CHILDREN AND

FAMILIES:

CASE MANAGEMENT/COUNSELING/GROUP HOMES

Autism Services Center

Big Brothers/Big Sisters of the Tri-State
Birthright

Cammack Children’s Center

Family Service of Goodwill

Golden Girl, Inc.

Kanawha Valley Centers (KVC)
Mainstream Services

NECCO

Presley Ridge Schools of WV

Prestera Center

River Valley Child Development Services
Success by Six

Stepping Stones, Inc.

TEAM for WV Children

Mountain State Healthy Families

WV Birth to Three

WYV Dept of Health & Human Resources

304-525-8014
304-522-2191
304-523-1212
304-523-3497
304-525-7034
304-453-1401
304-272-5517
304-522-1945
304-963-4419
304-743-4439
304-272-3466
855-468-5437

304-523-8929 ext.102

304-429-2297
304-523-9587
304-521-9253
304-523-5444
304-272-6311

MISCELLANEOUS SERVICES FOR CHILDREN AND

FAMILIES:

Faith in Action of the River Cities
Help for Animals
Wayne Family Resource Network Inc.

CHILD CARE:
LINK Resource and Referral
Crum Head Start
East Lynn Head Start
Fort Gay Head Start
Playmates Bison Center
Noah’s Ark
Playmates Lavalette
Playmates Westmoreland
Playmates Ceredo

HOUSING SERVICES:

Cabell/Hunt/Wayne Housing Consortium
Dunlow Community Center (work camp)
Ceredo Manor

Charter House

Ft Gay Apartments

Housing Authority of Mingo County
Huntington Housing Authority
Huntington City Mission

Our Place

Jamestown Apartments

Lakeview

Roxanna Booth Manor

Shoals Manor

Spring Valley Village Apartments
USDA Rural Development

Upper Mill Creek Apts

304-697-1274
304-736-8555
304-272-6003

304-523-9540 800-894-9540

304-393-3519
304-849-4329
304-648-7432
304-429-3988
304-272-3559
304-525-4858
304-429-4851

304-453-5998

304-696-4458
304-654-3460
304-453-4544
304-272-5600
304-648-7324
304-475-4663
304-526-4400
304-523-0293
304-501-9755
304-453-6720
304-529-0581
304-453-3866
304-525-8788
304-429-6043
304-776-5256
304-501-9755

Housing Services cont:
Woodlands Retirement Community
Coalfield Development Corporation

304-697-1620
304-501-9755

GOVERNMENT AGENCIES

304-696-5551
304-696-4427
304-696-5570
304-696-5592

Huntington Cabell Wayne Animal Control
Huntington Dept of Planning & Development
Huntington Highway Safety Office
Huntington Human Relations Commission
Huntington Police Department 304-696-5560
USDA Cabell Wayne Farm Service Agency 304-697-6033
USDA Natural Resources Conservation Service 304-697-6033
US Army Corps of Engineers 304-399-5211
US Dept. of Labor — Wage and Hour 304-529-5580
Wayne County Court House 304-272-6350
Wayne County Family Court Judge 304-272-5828
Wayne County Drug Court 304-272-6918
WV Division of Forestry 304-743-6186
WV DMV/ Huntington Location 304-528-5534
WYV Guyan Soil Conservation District 304-528-5718
WYV Public Defender System 304-272-5284
WYV Dept of Natural Resources — wildlife 304-675-0871
WYV Div. of Veterans Affairs 304-399-9395

Substance Abuse Treatment and Recovery:
Healing Place 304-523-4674
Hope Place 304-697-4673
Kenova Methodist Church(Support Groups) 304-453-1112
Life-house Recovery Home 304-730-0290
New Life Outreach Church (support Groups) 304- 393-6477
Prestera’s Addiction Recovery Center 304-525-7851
Alcoholics Anonymous 800-333-5051
Al-Anon/Al-A-teen 888-4al-anon

For a more detailed list of resources for Wayne County you may call 211
or 833-848-9905 or visit the following web site. http://cabell.lib.wv.us or
https://search.wv211.org

For more information about the Wayne Family Resource Network please
call (304) 272-6003 or e-mail waynefrn@frontiernet.net

This program is being presented with financial assistance as a grant from
the WV Department of Health and Human Resource.
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