# Look-at-a-Glance

# **Community Services for Wayne County**

EMERGENCY& FINANCIAL AS	SSISTANCE	HEALTH CARE/DISABILITY/N	IUTRITION:
911/ Emergencies	911	Tri-State AIDS Task Force	304-522-4357
Abuse Hotlines	800-352-6513	Cabell Hunt Coalition for Homeless	304-523-2764
	286 526-2900	Cabell Hunt Hospital	304-526-2000
Branches Domestic Violence Shelter	304-272-9035	Cabell Wayne Assoc for the Blind	304-522-6991
Information and Referral	304-528-5660	Children's Health Insurance Program	877-982-2447
Contact Rape Crisis Counseling	304-399-1111	Coordinating Council for Indep. Living	304-733-6415
Good Samaritan Center	304-453-2961	Ebenezer Medical Outreach	304-529-0753
Poison Control Center	800-222-1222	Goodwill Industries	304-525-7034
	76-5256 ext.117	Hospice of Huntington	304-529-4217
WV Bureau for Child Sup. Enforcement		Information and Referral Service	304-528-5660
WV Dept. of Health and Human Ser.	304-272-6311	Mildred Mitchell Bateman Hospital	304-525-7801
w v Dept. of Health and Human Ser.	304-2/2-0311		
Food Assistance		MU Speech and Hearing Clinic	304-696-3641
Food Assistance:	204 654 2460	Narcotics Anonymous Preferred Home Health Care	800-766-4442
Dunlow Community Center	304-654-3460		304-453-3590
Facing Hunger Food bank Hgtn	304-523-6029	Prestera Center for Mental Health	304-272-3466
Lavalette United Methodist Church	304-523-5931	ResCare	304-429-0100
Wayne Co. Community Services	304-429- 0070	River Park Hospital	304-526-9111
Wayne United Methodist Church	304-272-3205	Social Security Administration (US Gov)	866-931-7078
Huntington City Mission	304-523-0293	Southwestern Community Action	304-525-5151
Information and Referral Ser. (I&R)		Sweet Run Personal Care Home	866-652-8987
Salvation Army	304-529-2401	Tobacco Prevention	304-272-6761
Starting Points Family Support Center	304-393-3886	Valley Health Fort Gay	304-648-5544
Fort Gay Food Pantry	304-429-0070	Valley Health Stepptown	304-393-4090
	_	Valley Health Wayne	304-272-3951
PUBLIC TRANSPORTATION		Valley Health Westmoreland	304-781-5800
Tri-State Transit Authority	304-529-7433		304-429-6741
Tri-River Transit 304-824-2944	877-212-0815	Wayne Co. Community Services Org.	304-429-0070
		Wayne Multi-Purpose Senior Center	304-272-6060
EDUCATIONAL /EMPLOYN		Stepptown Multi-Purpose Senior Center	304-393-4425
C-K Library	304-453-2462	Wayne County Health Department	304-272-6761
Cabell Wayne Educare	304-429-6167	WIC	304-272-3951
Fort Gay Library	304-648-5338	WV Dept. of Health & Human Resources	304-272-6311
Goodwill Industries	304-525-7034		
HEAD START SCACWV	304-697-4600	PLANNING/OVERSIGHT/AD	VOCACY:
(Crum, Dunlow, East Lynn, Ft. Gay, Kenova, Ceredo)	204 (06 2041	FAST (FAST on FACEBOOK) Wayne Co.	304-697-2070
Heart of Appalachia Talent Search	304-696-2941		ext.2521
Heart Of Appalachia EOC	304-696-3030	Legal Aid of WV www.lawv.net	866-255-4370
Huntington Junior College of Business		WV Workforce Investment Bd	304-508-2696
Huntington Museum of Art	304-529-2701	United Way of the River Cities	304-523-8929
Jobs & Hope WV	833-784-1385	Wayne Family Resource Network	304-272-6003
Mount West Community & Technical	304-710-3140	Wayne Co Economic Development Authority	304-272-9050
Southwestern Community Action	304-525-5151		
Starting Points	304-393-3886	RECREATION: ( see also Educat	tion/Cultural)
Tri-State Literacy Council	304-528-5701		304-528-5794
Wayne County Public Schools BOE	304-272-5116	Boy Scouts: Tri State Area Council	304-523-3408
Wayne Co. Schools/Parent Educator Re		Girl Scouts Black Diamond Council	304-345-7722
	3-7892 ext. 330	C-K Community Center	304-453-1121
Wayne Library	304-272-3756	Cabwaylingo State Forest	304-385-4255
WVU Cooperative Extension Service	304-272-6839	Dreamland Pool	304-453-2206
Workforce WV	304-528-5525		
Workforce WV Wayne Co. Adult Educ	. 304-272-2512	East Lynn Lake 304-849-2355	
		WVU Extension Service	304-272-6839
Vocational Technical Center	<u>s:</u>	Huntington Area CVB CW	304-525-7333
Tolsia High School Vo-Tech	304-648-7015		
Wayne Co Northern Vo-Tech	304-429-7277		

# Look-at-a-Glance

**Community Services for Wayne County** 

# SPECIALIZED SERVICES for CHILDREN AND **FAMILIES:**

#### CASE MANAGEMENT/COUNSELING/GROUP HOMES Autism Services Center 304-525-8014 Big Brothers/Big Sisters of the Tri-State 304-522-2191 Birthright 304-523-1212 Cammack Children's Center 304-523-3497 Family Service of Goodwill 304-525-7034 Golden Girl, Inc. 304-453-1401 Kanawha Valley Centers (KVC) 304-272-5517 Mainstream Services 304-522-1945 **NECCO** 304-963-4419 Presley Ridge Schools of WV 304-743-4439 Prestera Center 304-272-3466 River Valley Child Development Services 855-468-5437 Success by Six 304-523-8929 ext.102 Stepping Stones, Inc. 304-429-2297 TEAM for WV Children 304-523-9587 Mountain State Healthy Families 304-521-9253 WV Birth to Three 304-523-5444 WV Dept of Health & Human Resources 304-272-6311

# MISCELLANEOUS SERVICES FOR CHILDREN AND **FAMILIES:**

Faith in Action of the River Cities	304-697-1274
Help for Animals	304-736-8555
Wayne Family Resource Network Inc.	304-272-6003

### **CHILD CARE:**

LINK Resource and Referral	304-523-9540	800-894-9540
Crum Head Start		304-393-3519
East Lynn Head Start		304-849-4329
Fort Gay Head Start		304-648-7432
Playmates Bison Center		304-429-3988
Noah's Ark		304-272-3559
Playmates Lavalette		304-525-4858
Playmates Westmoreland		304-429-4851
Playmates Ceredo		304-453-5998

# **HOUSING SERVICES:**

TI O COLL TO SELLT TEEST	
Cabell/Hunt/Wayne Housing Consortium	304-696-4458
Dunlow Community Center (work camp)	304-654-3460
Ceredo Manor	304-453-4544
Charter House	304-272-5600
Ft Gay Apartments	304-648-7324
Housing Authority of Mingo County	304-475-4663
Huntington Housing Authority	304-526-4400
Huntington City Mission	304-523-0293
Our Place	304-501-9755
Jamestown Apartments	304-453-6720
Lakeview	304-529-0581
Roxanna Booth Manor	304-453-3866
Shoals Manor	304-525-8788
Spring Valley Village Apartments	304-429-6043
USDA Rural Development	304-776-5256
Upper Mill Creek Apts	304-501-9755

### **Housing Services cont:**

Woodlands Retirement Community	304-697-1620
Coalfield Development Corporation	304-501-9755

### **GOVERNMENT AGENCIES**

Huntington Cabell Wayne Animal Control	304-696-5551
Huntington Dept of Planning & Development	304-696-4427
Huntington Highway Safety Office	304-696-5570
Huntington Human Relations Commission	304-696-5592
Huntington Police Department	304-696-5560
USDA Cabell Wayne Farm Service Agency	304-697-6033
USDA Natural Resources Conservation Service	304-697-6033
US Army Corps of Engineers	304-399-5211
US Dept. of Labor – Wage and Hour	304-529-5580
Wayne County Court House	304-272-6350
Wayne County Family Court Judge	304-272-5828
Wayne County Drug Court	304-272-6918
WV Division of Forestry	304-743-6186
WV DMV/ Huntington Location	304-528-5534
WV Guyan Soil Conservation District	304-528-5718
WV Public Defender System	304-272-5284
WV Dept of Natural Resources – wildlife	304-675-0871
WV Div. of Veterans Affairs	304-399-9395

## **Substance Abuse Treatment and Recovery:**

Healing Place	304-523-4674
Hope Place	304-697-4673
Kenova Methodist Church(Support Groups)	304-453-1112
Life-house Recovery Home	304-730-0290
New Life Outreach Church (support Groups)	304- 393-6477
Prestera's Addiction Recovery Center	304-525-7851
Alcoholics Anonymous	800-333-5051
Al-Anon/Al-A-teen	888-4al-anon

For a more detailed list of resources for Wayne County you may call 211 or 833-848-9905 or visit the following web site. http://cabell.lib.wv.us or https://search.wv211.org

For more information about the Wayne Family Resource Network please call (304) 272-6003 or e-mail waynefrn@frontiernet.net

This program is being presented with financial assistance as a grant from the WV Department of Health and Human Resource.